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%ETH_PORT_CHANNEL-5-FOP_CHANGED: port-channell00: first operationa
%ETH_PORT_CHANNEL-5-PORT_DOWN: port-channel100: Ethernetl/5 is dow
%ETHPORT-5-IF_DOWN_PORT_CHANNEL_MEMBERS_DOWN: Interface port-chann
%ETHPORT-5-IF_BANDWIDTH_CHANGE: Interface port-channel11l00,bandwidt

YETHPORT-5-1 F_DOAN_LI NK_FAILURE: Interface Ethernetl/5 is down (Lir

%ETHPORT-5-IF_DOWN_PORT_CHANNEL_MEMBERS_DOWN: Interface port-chann
%ETHPORT-5-SPEED: Interface Ethernetl/5, operational speed changed
%ETHPORT-5-IF_DUPLEX: Interface Ethernetl/5, operational duplex mo
%ETHPORT-5-IF_RX_FLOW_CONTROL: Interface Ethernetl/5, operational

%ETHPORT-5-IF_TX_FLOW_CONTROL: Interface Ethernetl/5, operational

%ETHPORT-5-SPEED: Interface port-channell00, operational speed cha
%ETHPORT-5-IF_DUPLEX: Interface port-channell00, operational duple
%ETHPORT-5-IF_RX_FLOW_CONTROL: Interface port-channell00, operatio
%ETHPORT-5-IF_TX_FLOW_CONTROL: Interface port-channell00, operatio

%ETH_PORT_CHANNEL- 5- PORT_UP: port-channel 100: Ethernetl/5 is up



2024 Jan 21 05:28:02 N9K-C93180YC-FX %ETH_PORT_CHANNEL-5-FOP_CHANGED: port-channel1100: first operationa
2024 Jan 21 05:28:02 N9K-C93180YC-FX %ETHPORT-5-IF_BANDWIDTH_CHANGE: Interface port-channell00,bandwidt
2024 Jan 21 05:28:02 N9K-C93180YC-FX %ETHPORT-5-IF_UP: Interface Ethernetl/5 is up in mode access

2024 Jan 21 05:28:02 N9K-C93180YC-FX %ETHPORT-5-IF_UP: Interface port-channell00 is up in mode access
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<#root>

2024 Jan 21 05:27:35 N9K-C93180YC-FX %ETHPORT-5-IF_DOWN_PORT_CHANNEL_MEMBERS_DOWN: Interface port-chann
2024 Jan 21 05:27:35 N9K-C93180YC-FX %ETHPORT-5-IF_BANDWIDTH_CHANGE: Interface port-channel100,bandwidt

2024 Jan 21 05:27: 35 NI9K- C93180YC FX YETHPORT-5-1 F_DOAN_LI NK_FAI LURE: Interface Ethernetl/5 is down (Lir

2024 Jan 21 05:27:35 N9K-C93180YC-FX %ETHPORT-5-IF_DOWN_PORT_CHANNEL_MEMBERS_DOWN: Interface port-chann

NI9K- C93180YC- FX# show systeminternal ethpmevent-history interface el/5

[143] 2024-01-21T05:26:02.100255000+00:00 [-] FSM:<Ethernetl/5> Transition:
Previous state: [ETH_PORT_FSM_ST_WAIT_BUNDLE_MEMBER_BRINGUP]

Triggered event: [ETH_PORT_FSM_EV_FIRST_BRINGUP_BUNDLE_MEMBER_DONE]

Next state: [ETH_PORT_FSM_ST_BUNDLE_MEMBER_UP]

[144]

2024- 01- 21T05: 27: 35.

783495000+00:00 [-] FSM:<Ethernetl/5> Transition:
Previous state: [ETH_PORT_FSM_ST_BUNDLE_MEMBER_UP]

Triggered event: [ETH PORT_FSM EV_LI NK_DO/MN]

Next state: [FSM_ST_NO_CHANGE]

LACPf % #1551
E1/81£07:40:073 AFIZRILXFIRE |, H

ETH_PORT_FSM_EV_EXTERNAL_REINIT_NO_FLAP_REQfit & ethpm#% ik, XRNEEHICRE
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%ETHPORT-5-IF_UP: Interface port-channel200 1is up in Layer3

%ETHPORT-5-IF_DOWN_PORT_CHANNEL_MEMBERS_DOWN: Interface port-chann
%ETH_PORT_CHANNEL-5-FOP_CHANGED: port-channel1200: first operationa
%ETH_PORT_CHANNEL-5-PORT_DOWN: port-channel200: Ethernetl/8 1is dow
%ETHPORT-5-IF_BANDWIDTH_CHANGE: Interface port-channel200,bandwidt

YETHPORT-5-1F_ DOAN INITIALIZING Interface Ethernetl/8 is down (In

<tfroot>

NIOK- C93180YC- FX# show systeminternal ethpmevent-history interface el/8

[218] 2024-01-21T07:37:20.551880000+00:00 [-] FSM:<Ethernetl/8> Transition:
Previous state: [ETH_PORT_FSM_ST_WAIT_BUNDLE_MEMBER_BRINGUP]

Triggered event: [ETH_PORT_FSM_EV_FIRST_BRINGUP_BUNDLE_MEMBER_DONE]

Next state: [ETH_PORT_FSM_ST_BUNDLE_MEMBER_UP]

[219]
2024-01-21T07: 40: 07. 104339000

+00:00 [-] FSM:<Ethernetl/8> Transition:
Previous state: [ETH_PORT_FSM_ST_BUNDLE_MEMBER_UP]
Triggered event:

[ ETH_PORT_FSM EV_EXTERNAL_REI NI T_NO_FLAP_REQ

Next state: [FSM_ST_NO_CHANGE]
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%ETH_PORT_CHANNEL-5-FOP_CHANGED: port-channel1100: first operationa
%ETH_PORT_CHANNEL-5-PORT_DOWN: port-channell100: Ethernetl/5 is dow
%ETHPORT-5-IF_DOWN_PORT_CHANNEL_MEMBERS_DOWN: Interface port-chann
%ETHPORT-5-IF_BANDWIDTH_CHANGE: Interface port-channel1100,bandwidt

YETHPORT-5-1 F_DOAN_LI NK_FAILURE: Interface Ethernetl/5 is down (Lit

%ETHPORT-5-IF_DOWN_PORT_CHANNEL_MEMBERS_DOWN: Interface port-chann
%ETHPORT-5-SPEED: Interface Ethernetl/5, operational speed changed

%ETH_PORT_CHANNEL-5-PORT_UP: port-channell00: Ethernetl/5 1is up

NOK- C93180YC- FX# show pie interface ethernet 1/5 link-flap-rca

2024-01-21 05:27:35

Event Id: 00000068 Ethernetl/5 Source Id: 436209664 RCA Code: 41 >>>PIE event time

Reason:

>>>PIE T1ink flap reason

Li nk fl apped/ down due to Local Fault, check peer

NOK- C93180YC- FX# show pie interface ethernet 1/5 transceiver-insights

2024-01-21 05:30:12 Event Id: 00000080 Event Class: xcvr DOM DB Event Interface: Ethernetl/5 Health Met
2024-01-21 05:28:12 Event Id: 00000072 Event Class: xcvr DOM DB Event Interface: Ethernetl/5 Health Met


/content/en/us/td/docs/dcn/nx-os/nexus9000/102x/PIE/b-cisco-nexus-9000-series-nx-os-platform-insights-engine-guide-release-102x/m-platform-insights-engine.html
/content/en/us/td/docs/dcn/nx-os/nexus9000/102x/PIE/b-cisco-nexus-9000-series-nx-os-platform-insights-engine-guide-release-102x/m-platform-insights-engine.html
/content/en/us/td/docs/dcn/nx-os/nexus9000/102x/PIE/b-cisco-nexus-9000-series-nx-os-platform-insights-engine-guide-release-102x/m-platform-insights-engine.html
/content/en/us/td/docs/dcn/nx-os/nexus9000/102x/PIE/b-cisco-nexus-9000-series-nx-os-platform-insights-engine-guide-release-102x/m-platform-insights-engine.html
/content/en/us/td/docs/dcn/nx-os/nexus9000/102x/PIE/b-cisco-nexus-9000-series-nx-os-platform-insights-engine-guide-release-102x/m-platform-insights-engine.html
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<{froot>

2024 Jan 21 05:48:38 N9K-C93180YC-FX %ETH_PORT_CHANNEL-5-FOP_CHANGED: port-channel100: first operationa
2024 Jan 21 05:48:38 N9K-C93180YC-FX %ETH_PORT_CHANNEL-5-PORT_DOWN: port-channell00: Ethernetl/5 is dow
2024 Jan 21 05:48:38 N9K-C93180YC-FX %ETHPORT-5-IF_DOWN_PORT_CHANNEL_MEMBERS_DOWN: Interface port-chann
2024 Jan 21 05:48:38 N9K-C93180YC-FX %ETHPORT-5-IF_BANDWIDTH_CHANGE: Interface port-channel100,bandwidt

2024 Jan 21 05:48:38 NIK-C93180YC- FX YETHPORT-5-1 F_DOWN_LI NK_FAI LURE: Interface Ethernetl/5 is down (Lir

2024 Jan 21 05:48:38 N9K-C93180YC-FX %ETHPORT-5-IF_DOWN_PORT_CHANNEL_MEMBERS_DOWN: Interface port-chann
NI9K- C93180YC- FX# show pie interface ethernet 1/5 |ink-down-rca
2024-01-21 05:48:48

Event Id: 00000197 Ethernetl/5 Source Id: 436209664 RCA Code: 16 >>>PIE event time

Reason: No PCS alignment detected. Please check Fec, speed, Autoneg configurations with peer

>>>Physical Tayer failed

NOK- C93180YC- FX# show pie interface ethernet 1/5 transceiver-insights

2024-01-21 05:50:12 Event Id: 00000199 Event Class: xcvr DOM DB Event Interface: Ethernetl/5 Health Met
2024-01-21 05:48:12 Event Id: 00000187 Event Class: xcvr DOM DB Event Interface: Ethernetl/5 Health Met
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N9K- C93180YC- FX# attach nodule 1

nodul e- 1# show systeminternal port-client |ink-event

% Por-t C'|1ent L-Ink EVentS Log Fedededededede el

Jan 21 05:48:38 2024 00122142 Ethernetl/5 ---- DOM Li nk down debounce timer stopped and link is down

Jan 21 05:48:37 2024 00993003 Ethernetl1l/5 ---- DOM Li nk down debounce tiner started(0x40e50006)

Jan 21 05:45:14 2024 00432606 Ethernetl/5 10G UP SUCCESS(0x0)

KIASICEH

XESHRBEXTHMERSHNFAFEE.

<tfroot>

NOK- C93180YC- FX# attach nmodule 1
nodul e- 1# show hardware internal tah |ink-events fp-port 5

324) Jan 21 05:48:37 2024 uSec 992843: Fp 5 : tahusd_isr.c #8469
Port Down with an ASIC interrupt
————————————— ASIC MAC/PCS/Serdes REGS (Mac Channel 0) -------———-—-—--

Li nk flapped due to Local Fault, check peer

>>>Local Fault neans the |oca

devi ce detected the issue on the receive path.

>>>

Renote Fault nmeans a Local Fault is detected across the |ink.

Intr Regs 00:0x0000, 01:0x0000, 02:0x0000, 03:0x0010, 07:0x0000, 11:0x0000, 15:0x0000
sts2.bercount : 0x0f00 sts2.erroredblocks : 0x0000

bercounthi : 0x0000 erroredblockhi : 0x0000

counters0.syncloss : 0x0001 countersO.blocklockloss: 0x0001

countersl.highber : 0x0000 countersl.vlderr : 0x0000



counters2.unkerr :

0x0012 counters2.invlderr :

0x0000

AP

558

sts2.erroredblocks

TEIRER (S ) .

sts2.bercount

UHERNESRL (B )

MAFE MR ESRAHTITR (B ) .
ARV X TEIRER (SN ) .

counters0.syncloss BFEKX
counters0.blocklockloss BRLAEBIEE R
counters1.highber SBER
counters1.viderr BRER R
counters2.unkerr RAEEIR
counters2.inviderr TR =

KRERIRH T LT KR (DOM)EER

e H P IR LRNDEHERER (SFP)ER. WRAFEEESFPUMMN TEZTRE S, N

SFP#M N AIREMIA A , FEER, EARHFIH , —HIEE,

<ffroot>

NIOK- C93180YC- FX# show interface el/5 transceiver details

Ethernetl/5

transceiver is present

type is 10Gbase-SR

name is CISCO-OPLINK

part number is TPP4XGDSOCCISE2G
revision is 02

serial number is OPMXXXXXXXX

>>>SFP type
>>>SFP vendor

>>>SFP SN




nominal bitrate is 10300 MBit/sec >>>SFP bitrate
Link Tength supported for 50/125um OM2 fiber is 82 m
Link Tength supported for 62.5/125um fiber is 26 m
Link Tength supported for 50/125um OM3 fiber is 300 m
cisco id is 3

cisco extended id number is 4

cisco part number 1is 10-2415-03

cisco product id is SFP-10G-SR >>>SFP PID
cisco version id is V03

SFP Detail Diagnostics Information (internal calibration)

Current Alarms Warnings
Measurement High Low High Low
Tenper at ure
36.52 C 75.00 C -5.00 C 70.00 C 0.00 C
Vol t age
3.28V 3.63V 2.97 V 3.46 V 3.13 V
Current
6.61 mA 12.00 mA 0.50 mA 11.50 mA 1.00 mA
Tx Power
-2.70 dBm 1.99 dBm -11.30 dBm -1.00 dBm -7.30 dBm
Rx Power
-2.40 dBm 1.99 dBm -13.97 dBm -1.00 dBm -9.91 dBm

Transmit Fault Count = 0

Note: ++ high-alarm; + high-warning; -- low-alarm; - Tow-warning
peer side information is snipped.
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